
            
  ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 

       Consolidated Procurement Office 
 

T: +1 671.735.2925 F: +1 671.735.3010 W: www.uog.edu E: uog.bids@triton.uog.edu 
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96913 

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges 
Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 
 

AMENDMENT 2 
 

INVITATION FOR BID 
UOG IFB No. B25-03 

 
Date Issued: January 14, 2025 

 
“PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF CNAS GENERATORS & ATS CABINETS” 

  
 
This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment set forth below:  
 

1.1 CORRECTION – B25-03 Amendment 1 Date Issued should read as follows: January 10, 2025 
 

1.2 CORRECTION – Exhibit A 1.5 should read as follows: ATS Cabinets for Yigo Experiment Station 
Aquaponics Building 3 & Cooperative Extension’s Urban and Sustainable Agriculture Outreach Center. 

 
1.3 REQUIREMENT - Vendor must have a C13 Contractor’s License 

 
1.4 SITE VISIT – Not Mandatory – Tuesday, January 21, 2025, at 9:30 am at the University of Guam’s 

Agriculture & Life Science Building (ALS). 
 

1.5 DEADLINE FOR WRITTEN QUESTIONS/CLARIFICATIONS should read as follows: The last day for UOG 
to accept Written Questions and/or Clarifications is five (5) business days BEFORE the proposal 
submission deadline Wednesday, January 22, 2025. 
 

1.6 DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BID PACKAGES should read as follows: Tuesday, January 28, 2025, 
ON or BEFORE 2:00 P.M. Chamoru Standard Time, via link provided for electronic submission to Bid 
Share folder provided by UOG Procurement Office.  One (1) original copy along with original bid security 
must be mailed/dropped off to Procurement Office before bid submission deadline.   

 
1.7 QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET 1 set forth as attached   

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.uog.edu/
mailto:uog.bids@triton.uog.edu


            
  ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE 

       Consolidated Procurement Office 
 

T: +1 671.735.2925 F: +1 671.735.3010 W: www.uog.edu E: uog.bids@triton.uog.edu 
Mailing Address: 303 University Drive UOG Station Mangilao, Guam 96913 

The University of Guam is a U.S. Land Grant Institution accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges 
Senior College and University Commission and is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 
 
 
                                                                        Damian Guerrero  

Interim Procurement Manager 
 
 
 

Please acknowledge receipt and return by email to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu: 

Name of company:   

 
Print Name/Signature/Date 

 

http://www.uog.edu/
mailto:uog.bids@triton.uog.edu
mailto:uog.bids@triton.uog.edu


UOG INVITATION FOR BID NO. B25-03: 
“PURCHASE & INSTALLATION OF CNAS GENERATORS & ATS CABINETS” 

IFB NO. B25-03| QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO. 1 | Page 3 

 

 

 

QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO.1 
January 14, 2025 

 
In response to the written “Questions” and/or ‘Request for Clarifications’ UOG received as of January 13, 2025 
@ 12:45 pm from vendor: GENSET POWER  

 
Question 1:  Please clarify if the ATS installation is a replacement of existing ATS’ at all locations specified in the 

request or initial installation? 
 
Answer: UOG: ATS Cabinet Installations at both locations will be a new install, as they don’t have an 

existing ATS installed. 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
  

 

  


	QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO.1
	January 14, 2025

